
Datum: 14.01.2024 
 

45. TŘÍKRÁLOVÝ BĚH 14.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 8 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Factory Team 0:34:30 350 
2 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 MA M Litvínov 0:34:36 342 
3 Čech Tomáš 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:35:17 334 
4 Borecký Michal 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:35:33 326 
5 Hron Petr 1990 MA M Žalmanov 0:36:21 318 
6 Řezníček Matouš 2002 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:36:43 311 
7 Mokrusch Dan 2005 J M Hájek 0:36:54 304 
8 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:37:12 297 
9 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:37:25 290 
10 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:37:39 283 
11 Janík Oldřich 1984 V1 M Čeradice 0:38:09 277 
12 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:38:40 271 
13 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:38:41 265 
14 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:38:49 259 
15 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 Žci M TJ VS Kadaň 0:38:54 253 
16 Runt Pavel 1972 V2 M Březno u Chomutova 0:39:27 248 
17 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:39:47 243 
18 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 MA M Jirkov 0:40:01 238 
19 Vilímský Jan 1985 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:40:08 233 
20 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:41:16 228 
21 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V2 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:41:36 224 
22 Galajda Jan 1972 V2 M Pyšná 0:42:28 220 
23 Hahn Hana 1980 ŽV1 Ž Hahn team 0:42:44 216 
24 Vopat Milan 1961 V3 M DBK Kadaň 0:42:48 212 
25 Provazník Pavel 1980 V1 M Vrskmaň 0:42:49 208 
26 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:42:53 205 
27 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 V2 M Hájek 0:43:04 202 
28 Novotný Martin 2005 J M Krušnodraci Kadaň 0:43:10 199 
29 Janda Martin 1963 V3 M TJ VS Kadaň 0:43:12 196 
30 Obermaier Petr 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:43:15 193 
31 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:43:24 190 
32 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:43:27 188 
33 Kudrna Pavel 1974 V2 M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:43:52 186 
34 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:45:09 184 
35 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:45:29 182 
36 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 V1 M Libědice 0:45:42 180 
37 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:45:50 178 
38 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:46:23 176 
39 Podzimková Kamila 1993 ŽA Ž Litvínov 0:46:41 174 
40 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Damice 0:47:16 172 
41 Čech Jaroslav 1982 V1 M Most 0:47:30 170 
42 Tudor Daniel 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:47:53 168 
43 Maják Noemi 2009 Žky Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:47:54 166 
44 Vlček Jan 1991 MA M STG Strupčice 0:48:00 164 
45 Šaláta Jiří 1974 V2 M Karlovy Vary 0:49:00 162 



46 Vafka Michal 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:49:06 160 
47 Jakeš Martin 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:49:13 158 
48 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:49:20 156 
49 Matis Petr 1988 MA M Žatec 0:49:54 154 
50 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:50:00 152 
51 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žky Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:50:01 150 
52 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:50:15 149 
53 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽV1 Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:50:24 148 
54 Říhová Michaela 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:50:33 147 
55 Kalčeva Renata 1974 ŽV2 Ž Chomutov 0:51:06 146 
56 Mudrová Karla 2008 Jky Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:51:44 145 
57 Frlaus Michal 1954 V4 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:52:59 144 
58 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 0:53:04 143 
59 Soukupová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:53:07 142 
60 Zavřel Jiří 1979 V1 M Kadaň 0:53:44 141 
61 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:54:14 140 
62 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 ŽV2 Ž Klášterec 0:55:30 139 
63 Kášová Marcela 1970 ŽV2 Ž Perštejn 0:55:37 138 
64 Maják Daniel 2008 J M VTŽ Chomutov 0:58:34 137 
65 Smeková Lucie 1986 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:58:46 136 
66 Čech David 2009 Žci M TJ VS Kadaň 0:59:14 135 
67 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 ŽV1 Ž Rájov 0:59:42 134 
68 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 1:00:11 133 
69 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 M Ústí n/L 1:00:13 132 
70 Rosolová Karolína 2004 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 1:00:40 131 
71 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV2 Ž DOZP Kovářská 1:03:37 130 
72 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 1:03:56 129 
73 Šimůnek Václav 1969 V2 M Kadaň 1:05:11 128 
74 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:05:25 127 
75 Burešová Lenka 1973 ŽV2 Ž Chomutov 1:05:32 126 
76 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 ŽV1 Ž Damice 1:08:19 125 
77 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 1:08:21 124 
78 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 1:15:12 123 
79 Martykán Jiří 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 1:25:11 122 
 
Mladší žactvo: 4 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Žkm Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:20:37 50 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Žkm Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:20:50 49 
MS Šimková Kamila 2010 Žky Ž TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:21:42 0 
3 Kubelka Petr 2011 Žcm M Sporťáci Žatec 0:22:30 48 
4 Ulrich Martin 2012 Žcm M Chomutov 0:22:58 47 
5 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:23:37 46 
6 Lindauer Dan 2011 Žcm M TJ VS Kadaň 0:23:44 45 
7 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 Žcm M AK Žatec 0:25:26 44 
8 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 Žkm Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:26:00 43 
9 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 Žkm Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:26:16 42 
10 Foldová Kateřina 2012 Žkm Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:28:56 41 
11 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 Elci M TJ VS Kadaň 0:29:03 40 
MS Smek Pavel 2010 Žci M Sporťáci Žatec 0:29:47 0 
12 Rezková Viktorie 2013 Elky Ž TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:33:18 39 
MS Makuňová Klaudie Sofie 2010 Žky Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:37:10 0 



13 Makuňová Aneta 2013 Elky Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:38:59 38 
 
Přípravka: 250 m 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Špác Jiří 2015 PřipH M Sporťáci Žatec 0:00:53 20 
2 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 PřipH M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:01:01 19 
3 Zubková Karolína 2015 PřipD Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:01:06 18 
 

Pořadí po čtrnáctém kole 22. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Řezníček Matouš 2002 TJ VS Kadaň  14 4153 
2 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  14 3821 
3 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 Jirkov   13 2578 
4 Molcar Jan 2004 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 7 2137 
5 Matis Petr 1988 Žatec   14 2051 
6 Krummer Radek 1988 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 1702 
7 Vávra Ondřej 1988 Louny   9 1690 
8 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Škoda Plzeň  5 1632 
9 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Jirkov  10 1425 
10 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 4 1258 
11 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 Litvínov  3 994 
12 Vilímský Jan 1985 Běžci Chomutov  4 861 
13 Hron Petr 1990 Žalmanov  3 832 
14 Vopat Ondřej 2001 Boleboř  4 648 
15 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   2 525 
16 Zelenka Stanislav ml. 2003 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 2 479 
17 Šebesta Jakub 1985 Kadaň   3 410 
18 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 2Bwinner team  1 350 
19 Vostřel Radek 2002 AK Žatec  1 334 
20 Veselý Petr 1990 Glassman TT Teplice 1 318 
21 Babák Josef 1992 Edgar Team  1 311 
22 Vlček Jan 1991 STG Strupčice  2 295 
23 Bauer David 1986 Plzeň   2 294 
24 Molnár Lukáš 1987 Most   1 290 
25 Holeček Jiří 1986 Běžci Chomutov  2 281 
26 Runt Lukáš 2001 Březno u Chomutova 1 265 
27 Suchý David 1989 Karlovy Vary  1 253 
28 Pešička Šimon 2003 Kadaň   1 253 
29 Grasl Tomáš 1985 Louny   2 234 
30 Kmoch Jan 1985 Písek   1 202 
31 Štolfa Michal 1986 (prázdné)  1 196 
32 Kopp Vojtěch 1992 (prázdné)  1 174 
33 Nebeský Jiří 1986 (prázdné)  1 158 
34 Pařízek Lukáš 1991 (prázdné)  1 145 
35 Hanus Josef 1994 Damice  1 133 
36 Havránek Lukáš 1993 Perštejn  1 132 
37 Danko Matěj 1990 TJ VS Kadaň  1 121 
38 Paprštein Miroslav 1988 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 105 
39 Mandák Tomáš 1988 Chmeláč Žatec  1 0 
 



Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Factory Team 12 3945 
2 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   12 3601 
3 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  13 3390 
4 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  14 3303 
5 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  12 3080 
6 Čech Pavel 1977 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 14 2659 
7 Chmel David 1981 Jirkov   12 2418 
8 Obermaier Petr 1975 Kadaň   12 2356 
9 Janík Oldřich 1984 Čeradice  9 2200 
10 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 Libědice  11 1889 
11 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Žatec  5 1633 
12 Provazník Pavel 1980 Vrskmaň  8 1616 
13 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   9 1596 
14 Heřmánek Miroslav 1977 Klášterec  11 1432 
15 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   10 1378 
16 Vafka Michal 1980 Kadaň   9 1254 
17 Krátký Luboš 1977 Žatec   5 1091 
18 Kořán Petr 1983 AK Žatec  3 948 
19 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman Team Žatec 4 947 
20 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   5 856 
21 Čech Jaroslav 1982 Most   5 837 
22 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  3 785 
23 Oplt Michal 1983 OTC Vlčáci  2 750 
24 Maják David 1975 Chomutov  5 741 
25 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   3 718 
26 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   3 711 
27 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   5 702 
28 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  2 684 
29 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   3 670 
30 Král Petr 1981 Most   3 529 
31 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   2 348 
32 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 TJ Klášterec  2 320 
33 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   2 308 
34 Báťa Michal 1983 Fizio KV  1 304 
35 Vlasov Denys 1977 (prázdné)  3 238 
36 Lindauer Jan 1981 Kadaň   2 235 
37 Stumpf Michal 1980 Most   1 233 
38 Provazník Blahoslav 1983 Vrskmaň  1 220 
39 Sokol Jan 1983 AK Sokolov  1 202 
40 Lorincz Miroslav 1981 Želina   1 182 
41 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 1 182 
42 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   1 180 
43 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  1 176 
44 Franc Jaroslav 1981 Jirkovan  1 148 
45 Jantač David 1976 Jirkov   1 143 
46 Holý Václav 1978 DBK Kadaň  1 142 
47 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 141 
48 Čurda Jan 1983 (prázdné)  1 137 
49 Homolka David 1984 Krušné na kole  1 136 
50 Schubert Martin 1984 StarGym  1 126 



51 Hartl Tomáš 1984 Chomutov  1 104 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  14 3544 
2 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 12 3299 
3 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   14 2980 
4 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 14 2741 
5 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Damice  14 2206 
6 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Kadaň   10 2031 
7 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB HELLFISH Most 11 2025 
8 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno u Chomutova 8 1596 
9 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  10 1550 
10 Šaláta Jiří 1974 Karlovy Vary  8 1350 
11 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   9 1105 
12 Vopat Karel 1974 Jirkov   5 906 
13 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   5 823 
14 Tudor Daniel 1973 Kadaň   5 816 
15 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 3 813 
16 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   4 808 
17 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   6 795 
18 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   4 735 
19 Šára Pavel 1974 AC Praha 1890  2 580 
20 Patroch Pavel 1971 Hahn team  3 498 
21 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 326 
22 Rež Zdeněk 1972 SPONA Teplice  1 271 
23 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 Hájek   1 202 
24 Fišer Václav 1974 Kadaň   2 200 
25 Jánský Přemysl 1973 Chomutov  2 150 
26 Matula Štěpán 1970 SK Třebichovice  1 149 
27 Vlach Michal 1972 Chomutov  1 140 
28 Huráň Martin 1974 Perštejn  1 134 
29 Peruth Roland 1966 Český běžecký klub, z.s. 1 129 
30 Dort Jan 1974 (prázdné)  1 115 
31 Hrabal Tomáš 1972 Klášterec  1 107 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 8 2079 
2 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  10 2061 
3 Janda Martin 1963 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1599 
4 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov  10 1196 
5 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  8 1034 
6 Dica Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  6 964 
7 Sládek Jiří 1960 Hopman Team Žatec 7 952 
8 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  4 704 
9 Růžička Vladimír 1962 Ústí n/L  2 481 
10 Holcr Milan 1962 AK Bílina  1 220 
11 Šilhan Martin 1964 Kadaň   1 128 
 
 



Muži veteráni 4: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Svoboda Josef 1949 CT DNT Kadaň  12 1704 
2 Frlaus Michal 1954 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 11 1512 
3 Martykán Jiří 1949 CT DNT Kadaň  5 580 
4 Linhart Karel 1950 BK ReKa  3 446 
5 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Kolová   1 133 
6 Večeřa František 1948 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 116 
7 Macek Jiří 1954 VTŽ Chomutov  1 103 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 14 4788 
2 Borecký Michal 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 14 4029 
3 Řezníček Šimon 2008 TJ VS Kadaň  10 2093 
4 Novotný Martin 2005 Krušnodraci Kadaň 8 1326 
5 Maják Daniel 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  6 775 
6 Herink Tomáš 2005 A.C. TEPO Kladno  1 400 
7 Kačur Dan 2007 ASK Lovosice  1 350 
8 Mokrusch Dan 2005 Hájek   1 304 
9 Čihák Vojtěch  2008 Loko Teplice  1 271 
10 Klemsa Jan ml. 2007 Kadaň   1 271 
11 Holcr Milan ml. 2007 AK Bílina  1 193 
12 Šaláta Ondřej 2005 Karlovy Vary  1 166 
13 Baxa Martin 2006 VTŽ Chomutov  1 140 
14 Kačur Radim 2008 ASK Lovosice  1 48 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  14 2551 
2 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  7 1997 
3 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  10 1671 
4 Čech David 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  12 1301 
5 Smek Pavel 2010 Sporťáci Žatec  14 572 
6 Smetana Matěj 2009 AK Louny  1 238 
7 Kaválek Jan 2011 Biatlon klub Ostrov 1 139 
8 Ondráček Marek 2009 AK Most  1 49 
9 Mencl Lukáš 2010 AK Louny  1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 AK Žatec  14 654 
2 Kubelka Petr 2011 Sporťáci Žatec  14 622 
3 Lindauer Dan 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  14 616 
4 Ulrich Martin 2012 Chomutov  13 601 
5 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  11 386 
6 Sýkora Jakub 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  2 65 
7 Fialka František ml. 2012 Místo   2 63 
8 Gill Kryštof 2012 Chomutov  1 37 
9 Krtička Petr 2012 AK Louny  1 37 
10 Gill Šimon 2015 Chomutov  1 35 



Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 TJ VS Kadaň  13 519 
2 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 11 497 
3 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Chomutov  7 283 
4 Provazník Hynek 2014 Vrskmaň  5 195 
5 Urban Norbert 2014 Loko Braník  2 88 
6 Tichý Matouš 2014 SK Kadaň  1 49 
7 Khyzniak Tykon 2013 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 40 
 

Přípravka H: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Špác Jiří 2015 Sporťáci Žatec  12 240 
2 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 Chomutov  10 155 
3 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 8 145 
4 Provazník Aleš 2018 Vrskmaň  6 91 
5 Stránský Bartoloměj 2015 Kadaň   3 51 
6 Jech Matyáš 2017 SKP Jirkov  3 44 
7 Vodochodský Elias 2017 Kadaň   2 31 
8 Stránský Teodor 2020 Kadaň   2 29 
9 Fůs Šimon 2015 AK Louny  1 19 
10 Kačmarčík Petr 2017 Žatec   1 17 
11 Kmoch Štěpán 2015 Písek   1 14 
12 Krtička Martin 2016 AK Louny  1 14 
13 Homolka Jan 2017 (prázdné)  1 2 
14 Homolka Jakub 2020 (prázdné)  1 1 
15 Tvrdík Aleš ml. 2017 Libědice  1 1 
 

TOP 10 M: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 14 4788 
2 Řezníček Matouš 2002 TJ VS Kadaň  14 4153 
3 Borecký Michal 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 14 4029 
4 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Factory Team 12 3945 
5 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  14 3821 
6 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   12 3601 
7 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  14 3544 
8 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  13 3390 
9 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  14 3303 
10 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 12 3299 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Říhová Michaela 1998 Chomutov  14 1992 
2 Rosolová Karolína 2004 TJ VS Kadaň  14 1715 
3 Podzimková Kamila 1993 Litvínov  7 1282 
4 Korbášová Eliška 1996 Praha   2 622 
5 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Damice  3 419 
6 Podhorná Lenka 2001 Kadaň   3 392 
7 Drahotská Sabina 1991 Kadaň   4 377 
8 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 Kadaň   2 244 



9 Tudorová Markéta 2000 Kadaň   1 141 
10 Runtová Hana 2004 Březno u Chomutova 1 126 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hahn Hana 1980 Hahn team  13 2544 
2 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 14 2487 
3 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 11 2337 
4 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 TJ VS Kadaň  14 2173 
5 Soukupová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 14 1991 
6 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  14 1984 
7 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   13 1885 
8 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   8 1876 
9 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  14 1774 
10 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 Klášterec  14 1737 
11 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 Damice  14 1657 
12 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  12 1625 
13 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   13 1548 
14 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 Rájov   12 1507 
15 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  8 1219 
16 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman Team Žatec 8 1201 
17 Soukupová Zdeňka 1985 Jirkov   6 856 
18 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Jirkov   3 365 
19 Fousová Eva 1982 Ostrov   2 344 
20 Horáčková Šárka 1983 Osek   2 224 
21 Kantová Olga 1979 SPONA Teplice  1 212 
22 Barešová Blanka 1975 Žatec   1 162 
23 Klímová Petra 1986 Běžci Chomutov  1 158 
24 Kafková Lucie 1982 Kadaň   1 149 
25 Filipová Barbora 1985 Chomutov  1 147 
26 Mutlová Eva 1987 JM Mašina  1 142 
27 Fišerová Renata 1975 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 140 
28 Adamová Klára 1988 (prázdné)  1 134 
29 Tvrdíková Jitka 1982 Libědice  1 129 
30 Lafková Jana 1989 (prázdné)  1 128 
31 Malcovská Adéla 1984 (prázdné)  1 126 
32 Kriukova Oksana 1975 (prázdné)  2 122 
33 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 Chomutov  1 117 
34 Chanina Taťána 1979 Thun Nová Role  1 117 
35 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 107 
36 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno u Chomutova 1 102 
37 Lefík Michaela 1978 Chomutov  1 101 
38 Kellerová Jitule 1983 ŠBV   1 94 
39 Šipošová Pavlína 1986 Postoloprty  1 93 
40 Kňávová Petra 1988 (prázdné)  1 0 
41 Dvořáková Tereza 1985 (prázdné)  1 0 
 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   12 2312 
2 Kalčeva Renata 1974 Chomutov  13 1880 



3 Kášová Marcela 1970 Perštejn  14 1856 
4 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 Klášterec  14 1845 
5 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  11 1297 
6 Podhorná Soňa 1971 Kadaň   7 1254 
7 Slavíková Jana 1972 STG Kadaň  9 1246 
8 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 DOZP Kovářská  7 900 
9 Burešová Lenka 1973 Chomutov  6 696 
10 Matlasová Pavlína 1972 Most   3 495 
11 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 Žatec   1 188 
12 Stušková Hana 1970 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 174 
13 Vaňková Monika 1974 Šneci v běhu Havířov 1 133 
14 Baxová Eva 1974 Chomutov  1 132 
15 Sihelská Martina 1970 ČR Plzeň  1 119 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Mudrová Karla 2008 TJ VS Kadaň  8 969 
2 Hošková Kateřina 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  6 708 
3 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Kadaň   5 667 
4 Cermanová Antonie 2008 CK Příbram Fany Gastro 2 526 
5 Jiráková Eliška 2008 AK Krupka  2 300 
6 Novotná Adéla 2006 AK Most  1 145 
7 Šalátová Veronika 2005 Karlovy Vary  1 138 
8 Tvrdíková Veronika 2008 Libědice  1 127 
9 Kushch Anna 2008 (prázdné)  1 121 
10 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Atletika Ostrov  1 114 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Mikešová Anna 2010 TJ VS Kadaň  14 2028 
2 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 11 1476 
3 Šimková Kamila 2010 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  10 557 
4 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  4 403 
5 Suchá Šárka 2010 AK Louny  1 199 
6 Kotěborská Hana 2010 Sporťáci Žatec  7 143 
7 Vafková Viktorie 2009 Kadaň   1 111 
8 Kubová Dorka 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  1 98 
9 Makuňová Klaudie Sofie 2010 TJ VS Kadaň  12 62 
10 Mocková Vanesa 2009 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 47 
11 Břečková Nela 2009 AK Most  1 43 
12 Bauerová Tereza 2009 Sporťáci Žatec  3 40 
13 Eisová Leontýna 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  1 37 
14 Dvořáková Anežka 2009 (prázdné)  1 32 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 14 758 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 14 686 
3 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 TJ VS Kadaň  14 602 
4 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  10 416 
5 Foldová Kateřina 2012 TJ VS Kadaň  10 348 



6 Provazníková Hana 2012 Vrskmaň  4 134 
7 Zubková Eliška 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  3 113 
8 Kučerová Jolana 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  3 105 
9 Kučerová Rozárie Elen 2012 AK Louny  1 46 
10 Klimperová Terezie 2011 Sporťáci Žatec  1 31 
 

Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Makuňová Aneta 2013 TJ VS Kadaň  14 506 
2 Rezková Viktorie 2013 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  11 454 
3 Lomascalo Laura 2014 TJ VS Kadaň  6 222 
4 Bitzanová Julie 2013 AK Louny  2 95 
5 Kratochvílová Veronika 2014 Kadaň   2 82 
6 Pizová Eva 2014 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 47 
7 Bauerová Adéla 2013 Sporťáci Žatec  1 44 
8 Čurdová Anna 2013 (prázdné)  1 41 
9 Roudná Klára 2014 Sporťáci Žatec  1 36 
 

Přípravka D: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Špácová Veronika 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  12 224 
2 Zubková Karolína 2015 TJ VS Kadaň  7 119 
3 Šálková Emma 2016 Chomutov  4 60 
4 Struhovská Stanislava 2015 Sporťáci Žatec  2 35 
5 Šupolová Eliška 2019 Sporťáci Žatec  2 29 
6 Jechová Elena 2019 SKP Jirkov  2 26 
7 Dvořáková Jindřiška 2015 (prázdné)  1 19 
8 Petráková Leontýna 2015 AK Louny  1 18 
9 Šárová Nela 2016 AC Praha 1890  1 17 
10 Hudáková Sabina 2015 Kadaň   1 13 
11 Šmídová Hana 2020 SC Start Karlovy Vary 1 12 
12 Drábková Ester 2016 (prázdné)  1 10 
13 Chotašová Anna 2016 Kadaň   1 9 
14 Pácalová Lucie 2018 (prázdné)  1 8 
15 Lafková Emma 2016 (prázdné)  1 7 
16 Čurdová Tereza 2016 (prázdné)  1 5 
17 Kociánová Zuzana 2017 TJ Slávie  1 4 
18 Kačmarčíková Anna 2015 Žatec   1 3 
19 Kmochová Klára 2017 Písek   1 1 
20 Kmochová Barbora 2019 Písek   1 1 
21 Přenosilová Ella 2021 Kadaň   1 1 
 

TOP 10 Ž: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hahn Hana 1980 Hahn team  13 2544 
2 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 14 2487 
3 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 11 2337 
4 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   12 2312 
5 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 TJ VS Kadaň  14 2173 
6 Mikešová Anna 2010 TJ VS Kadaň  14 2028 
7 Říhová Michaela 1998 Chomutov  14 1992 



8 Soukupová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 14 1991 
9 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  14 1984 
10 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   13 1885 
 



Sourozenci: 
1 Řezníčkovi 6246 
2 Čechovi 6089 
3 Boreckých 5700 
4 Majákovi 2251 
5 Soukupová-Hartl 2095 
6 PB Provazníkovi 1836 
7 Šaláta-Kohoutek 1670 
8 Přibilovy 1444 
9 Lindauerovi 1113 
10 Podhorných 1059 
11 Havlíčková-Sihelská 1019 
12 Jakešovi 1010 
13 Lomascalo 640 
14 Makuňovy 532 
15 Špácovi 464 
16 Šebestovi 442 
17 Kačurovi 398 
18 Runtovi 391 
19 Šalátovi 304 
20 HA Provazníkovi 289 
21 Kaválkovi 253 
22 Zubkovi 232 
23 Tvrdíkovi 128 
24 Stránští 80 
25 Gillovi 72 
26 Dvořákovy 51 
27 Čurdovy 46 
28 Jechovi 42 
29 Kačmarčíkovi 20 
30 Kmochovi 15 
31 Homolkovi 3 
 

Partneři: 
1 Řezníček-Rosolová 5868 
2 Přibil-Hrdličková 5786 
3 Smeková-Matis 4035 
4 Pavlinští 3863 
5 Majákovi 3078 
6 Hrabalovi 2280 
7 Podhorní 2077 
8 Jánský-Kalčeva 2030 
9 Tvrdíkovi 2018 
10 Runtovi 1698 
11 Soukupovi 1381 
12 Král-Matlasová 1024 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Čechovi 8748 
2 Přibilovi 6544 
3 Smekovi 4561 

4 Majákovi 4554 
5 Pavlinských 4282 
6 Hrabalovi 2803 
7 Podhorní 2744 
8 Tvrdíkovi 2145 
9 Runtovi 1987 
10 Provazníkovi 1905 
11 Šebestovi 1661 
12 Šalátovi 1654 
13 Jechovi 1495 
14 Lindauerovi 1348 
15 Drahotská-Zubkovy 609 
16 Kaválkovi 360 
17 Kmochovi 217 
18 Čurdovi 183 
19 Homolkovi 139 
 


